

## **Membership Application**

Club Envidious and the Twisted Tea Society are fictional and are the sole creation of Dania Voss' imagination.

If you would like to "become a member" print and complete this membership application and it mail along with a self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) to Dania Voss, P.O. Box 2083, Northlake, IL 60164. You will receive an "official" Twisted Tea Society membership card, a Dania Voss bookmark and a 15% discount certificate from Impulse.



All information is kept private and confidential and is required to ensure your security as well as the security and privacy of other Club Envidious and Twisted Tea Society (TTS) members and staff. Please note attendance to all gatherings, state ID and club membership is checked and verified. Please ensure the name you register matches your identification or you will not be allowed entry.

## Conditions of membership include:

- Signing a Non-disclosure Agreement (NDA) (yearly renewal)
- Signing a Hold-Harmless Agreement (HHA) (yearly renewal)

## Terms of Membership

The Twisted Tea Society (TTS) is a private, *members-only* ladies social club. I agree to and certify the following:

- 1. I am at least 19 (nineteen) years of age.
- 2. I live 24/7 as a female.
- 3. I am not acting in the capacity of a law enforcement agent, or in association with any law enforcement, media, or religious organization or agency.
- 4. I agree to abide by all TTS etiquette and policies, whether they are published on the Internet, distributed as printed material at a gathering, or posted at a gathering.
- 5. I understand that I may see nude or semi-nude men/adults at TTS gatherings.
- 6. I am freely and voluntarily choosing to join the Twisted Tea Society (TTS) and at my own discretion. No one is forcing me or threatening me in any way.

I understand that I am free to leave a TTS gathering at any time. Also, I can ask the Server Supervisor or other authorized staff member for assistance at any time.

- 7. I understand no cell phones, cameras or recording devices of any kind are allowed in the Twisted Tea Society's gathering room. iPad, tablets, e-readers or other devices used to read erotic romance novels will be checked before entering the gathering room to ensure audio and video recording are not enabled.
- 8. I understand anyone caught taking "unauthorized" pictures or recordings during a TTS gathering will have their device confiscated, and will be removed from the building.

during a TTS gathering will have their membership revoked and will be prosecuted to fullest extent of the law. Any falsification of this form or the signatures will result in immediate termination of membership. Memberships are not transferable or refundable. How did you learn about the Twisted Tea Society (check all that apply): ☐ Internet/TTS website ☐ Word of Mouth ☐ FetLife ☐ Referring TTS Member ☐ Other Referring TTS Member (name and member number) **Required Contact Information** First Name \_\_\_\_\_ Last Name \_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ City \_\_\_\_\_ County \_\_\_\_\_ State \_\_\_\_ Zip Code \_\_\_\_\_ Phone \_\_\_\_\_ Email address \_\_\_\_ Optional Information (used for statistical and planning purposes, you can decline any or all of the information requested) Sexual Orientation: Marital status: Current Age: \_\_\_\_\_ Birth day and month: \_\_\_\_\_ Would you like to join the Twisted Tea Society email list? 

Yes 
No Why do you want to join the Twisted Tea Society? Do you have any medical conditions that might require special attention? Do you have medical training of any kind?

9. I understand anyone found to have transmitted or used an "unauthorized" image or recording taken

•		, ,	
Club Envidious building and at no time relay others' individual understand that doing so may Society gathering on a tempor	e details of actions, activities or in at a Twisted Tea Society gathering dually-identifiable information in cause me to be refused entry to the eary or permanent basis, and furth icy may have their membership so	g. I agree that I will practice due of person, online, or via any other not he Club Envidious building and a ner I understand that Twisted Tea	discretion and neans. I a Twisted Tea
Questions or comments for th	e Twisted Tea Society		
Signature		Date	
V:11 1 :: C: 1 1 :: 1	1(11:	astion bas base amount of Tarista	1 T C: - t

I attest that all information provided on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

You will be notified by e-mail whether your membership application has been approved. Twisted Tea Society memberships are activated three (3) to five (5) business days after applications are approved and the first monthly membership fee is received. The first monthly membership fee is due immediately after membership approval and on the 1<sup>st</sup> of every month thereafter for the duration of your membership.